

CNR No. DLST01-003621-2022

SC No. 174 of 2022

State Vs Vicky & Anr.

FIR No. 678/2021

PS Ambedkar Nagar

24.09.2022

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. LAC for accused Amit @ Sunny.
Sh. Vinay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Vicky.

Heard. Records perused.

IO is absent.

Let IO be summoned afresh through the DCP concerned for next date of hearing to make submissions on the CCTV footage / video recording relied upon by accused Vicky and also report on the status of FSL Result in the present case.

Now to come up for same and further arguments on point of charge on **22.10.2022**.

Copy of this Order be also dispatched to the IO with the process.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/24.09.2022