

CNR No. DLST01-003621-2022

SC No. 174 of 2022

State Vs Vicky & Anr.

FIR No. 678/2021

PS Ambedkar Nagar

21.12.2023

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for both accused.
PWs, namely, Rajesh Chauhan, Dr. Premi Golmei
and Dr. Akshay Aggarwal in person.

Matter is at the stage of prosecution evidence.

PW1 Sh. Rajesh Chauhan has been partly examined-in-chief by State. His further examination-in-chief is deferred for want of case property which is reported to have been sent to FSL.

PW2 Dr. Premi Golmei and PW3 Dr. Akshay Aggarwal have been examined-in-chief by State and cross-examined on behalf of both accused. They are discharged.

Issue notice to the Investigating Officer / SHO concerned for next date of hearing to apprise the Court about the status of case property and FSL Result in the present case.

List now for aforesaid purpose on **19.01.2024**.

Copy of this Order be also dispatched to the Investigating Officer/SHO concerned for compliance.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/21.12.2023