

**SC No.174/2022**

**State Vs. Vicky and Amit @ Sunny**

**FIR No. 678/2021**

**PS Ambedkar Nagar**

**19.01.2024**

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Sh. Varun Singh, Ld. counsel for both the accused persons.

**Bail Roster for the month of January 2024 has been assigned to this court.**

**Both the accused persons are not being produced from JC owing to republic day law and order arrangement.**

It is reported by SI Raj Kumar, PS Ambedkar Nagar that FSL result has been received and supplementary charge sheet will be filed today before the court of the concerned Ld. MM.

**PW1 Sh. Rajesh Chauhan shall be summoned again for further examination after the receipt of FSL result/supplementary charge sheet.**

**Production warrants qua both the accused persons be also issued for next date of hearing.**

List now for aforesaid purpose on **16.02.2024.**

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/19.01.2024**