

SC No.174/2022
State Vs. Vicky and Amit
FIR No. 678/2021
PS Ambedkar Nagar
16.02.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Both the accused persons produced from JC.
Ld. counsel for accused persons is not present.

Testimony of PW1 was deferred due to want of FSL
result.

**IO/SHO concerned be notified to apprise the
status of supplementary charge sheet on the next date of
hearing.**

In the meanwhile, matter is proceeded further with
examination of remaining prosecution witnesses.

**Witnesses at S. no. 2 and 12 mentioned in the list of
witnesses be summoned for next date of hearing.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any be also
summoned for next date of hearing.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on
20.04.2024.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/16.02.2024