

SC no.174/2022
State Vs. Vicky and Ors
FIR No. 678/2021
PS Ambedkar Nagar

07.10.2024

Present: Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.
Accused Vicky and Amit produced from JC.
Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

Witness/PW Sh. Rohit is served but not present.

PW Ram Kumar is summoned for 09.10.2024 on which date, Ld. Counsel for accused persons has expressed his unavailability as he is leaving for Madhya Pradesh today itself.

Since summons to PW Ram Kumar has already been issued, the said date cannot be recalled. However, subject to availability of PW Ram Kumar on that day, appropriate order shall be passed.

List on date already fixed i.e. 09.10.2024 for further prosecution evidence.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/07.10.2024

At this stage, witness Rohit (mobile no.9643739854) has appeared. He is apprised of next date of hearing.

List on date already fixed i.e. 09.10.2024.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/07.10.2024