

CNR No. DLST01-003621-2022
SC No. 174 of 2022
State Vs Vicky & Anr.
FIR No. 678/2021
PS Ambedkar Nagar

05.12.2024

With effect from 25.11.2024 till 24.12.2024, one regular Stenographer is on leave for the said period and this Court is functioning with one regular Stenographer except on the days where the substitute stenographer may be provided from pool section.

Today no substitute stenographer has been provided.

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for both accused.
PW Rohit in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW5 Rohit has been examined-in-chief by State, cross-examined on behalf of both the accused persons and discharged.

List now for further prosecution evidence on date already fixed i.e. 13.12.2024.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/05.12.2024