

CNR No. DLST01-003621-2022
SC No. 174 of 2022
State Vs Vicky & Anr.
FIR No. 678/2021
PS Ambedkar Nagar

07.02.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel both accused persons.
PW4 Sh. Manish in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW4 Sh. Manish has been cross-examined on behalf of both the accused persons and discharged. Cost of Rs 1,000/- paid to PW4 in terms of order dated 13.12.2024 by Ld. Counsel for both accused persons.

At this stage, Ld. Additional PP for the State submits that he does not want to examine PW Nanak as he is witness in respect of the CCTV footage which is not clearly visible and the persons shown therein are not at all identifiable.

In view of the above, **PW Nanak Chand (mentioned at Serial No. 05 in the list of witnesses) stands dropped.**

Let PWs, namely, Ct. Dinesh and Ct. Satender (mentioned at Serial No. 06 and 07 respectively in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Contd....

:2:

List now for further prosecution evidence on
05.04.2025.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/07.02.2025