

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

SC No. 174/2022
FIR No. 678/2021
PS Ambedkar Nagar
State Vs. Vicky & Anr.

20.05.2025

Present:- Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. CPP for the State.

Accused Vicky produced from JC.

Accused Amit @ Sunny produced from JC through VC.

This case has been received by way of transfer from the Court of Sh. Navjeet Budhiraja, Ld. ASJ-02, (South) Saket Courts, New Delhi, pursuant to Administrative Order no. Judl-II/F.75/South/Saket/2025 15101-15125 Dated, New Delhi the 17.05.2025.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

PW Ct. Dinesh is present but discharged unexamined at the request of Ld. CPP for the State, who submits that as the case file has been transferred to this Court from the Court of Sh. Navjeet Budhiraja, Ld. ASJ-02, South, Saket, therefore, he seeks some time to go through the case file.

List the matter for PE on 24.07.2025.

(SHAIL JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 20.05.2025