

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

SC No. 174/2022
STATE Vs. VICKY AND ANR.
FIR No. 678/2021
PS : (Ambedkar Nagar)

24.07.2025

File is put up before the undersigned pursuant to office order No. Judl./F.15/South/Saket/2025/14619-14631 dated 09.05.2025 as Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South has been elevated to Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. Salim Khan, learned CPP for the State.

Accused Vicky produced from JC.

Accused Amit @ Sunny produced from JC through VC. Identified by Warden Vishal.

PW SI Rahul not present. He has sent a request for today as he has gone to Rouse Avenue Court to attend another matter.

PW Ct. Dinesh present but discharged unexamined.

Put up for PE on 02.09.2025.

(AJAY GARG)

Link Judicial Officer/ASJ (FTSC) (POCSO)
South District, Saket Courts, New Delhi
24.07.2025