

SC No. 174/2022  
State Vs. Vicky and Amit  
FIR No. 678/2021  
PS Ambedkar Nagar  
29.10.2025

Matter received by way of transfer vide order dated 29.10.2025 passed by Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, South.

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Amit produced from JC through VC.

Accused Vicky produced from JC.

PW SI Raj Kumar in person.

Matter is at the stage of further prosecution evidence.

Witnesses at S. No. 6 and 8 mentioned in the list of witnesses be summoned for 14.01.2026.

Witness PW SI Raj Kumar as mentioned at S. No.2 in the list of prosecution witnesses filed in supplementary charge sheet be summoned for 15.01.2026 at 10:00 AM.

Witness PW Dr. Banita Rawat, Senior Scientific Assistant, RFSL Chanakyapuri, New Delhi as mentioned at S. No. 1 in the list of prosecution witnesses filed in supplementary charge sheet be summoned for 15.01.2026 at 02:00 PM.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next dates of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 14.01.2026 and 15.01.2026 at 10:00 AM & 02:00 PM.

At this stage, PW Dr. Banita Rawat, Senior Scientific Assistant, RFSL Chanakyapuri, New Delhi has appeared.

(SAMAR VISHAL)  
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS  
NEW DELHI/29.10.2025