

SC No. 174/2022
State Vs. Vicky and Amit
FIR no.678/2021
PS Ambedkar Nagar

14.01.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Amit produced from JC through VC.

Accused Vicky produced from JC.

Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for both accused.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW Ct Vinod has sent his exemption request.

PW Ct. Dinesh is present. However, he is discharged unexamined for today as no time left.

Both PWs Ct. Vinod and Ct. Dinesh shall be summoned again in due course.

List on date already fixed i.e. 15.01.2026 at 10:00am and 02:00pm for further prosecution evidence.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/14.01.2026