

16 SC 174/2022
STATE Vs. VICKY AND ANR.
678/2021
PS Ambedkar Nagar

15.01.2026

Present:- Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Amit produced from JC through VC.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused Vicky and Amit.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for accused Vicky and Amit submits that he does not dispute the genuineness of Endorsement made by Duty Officer SI Hari Singh on the rukka vide DD No. 13A, copy of FIR (without contents) and Certificate u/s 65B IEA, GD No. 70A (without contents) and GD No. 31A, RFSL result dt. 30.11.2023 and his statement under Section 294 Cr.P.C. may be recorded.

Statement of Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused namely Vicky and Amit on behalf of accused recorded separately under Section 294 Cr.P.C. in regard to the admission of the above said documents i.e. **Ex. PA-1 to Ex. PA-6.**

In view of the admission of the aforesaid documents, evidence of witnesses mentioned in this regard in the list of witnesses is dispensed with.

Remaining witnesses as per list of prosecution witnesses be summoned for NDOH.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

List for further prosecution evidence on 13.02.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/15.01.2026