

SC no.174/2022
State Vs. Vicky and Ors
FIR no.678/2021
PS Ambedkar Nagar

04.04.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for
the State.
Accused Vicky produced from JC.
Accused Amit is absent.

Matter is listed for further PE.

Witness HC Dinesh has sent his exemption request
for today. Request is allowed for today.

Witness Dr. Madhia Anjum, Junior Resident,
AIIMS is absent despite service.

Both the abovesaid witnesses namely HC Dinesh
and Dr. Madhia Anjum, Junior Resident, AIIMS be again
summoned for next date of hearing at 10:00am (witness HC
Dinesh) and at 02:00pm (Dr. Madhia Anjum).

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also
summoned for next date of hearing.

NBWs be also issued against the accused Amit
along with notice to his surety through SHO concerned for next
date of hearing.

Put up for report on warrants and further PE on
02.05.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/04.04.2026